

LOKAH SAMASTAH SUKHINO BHAVANTHU

SHRI SUBHA SIDDHI VINAYAKA MANDIR SOCIETY (REGD.)

Main Road Pocket IV, Mayur Vihar Phase 1, Delhi-110091 Tel.: 22758973, 9310276502 • E-mail: ssvm491@gmail.com Website: www.sssvm.org

Invitation GRUHAPRAVESHAM OF SSSVM PANDIT NIVAS & OPENING CEREMONY OF ANNAPOORANI HALL & SANKARA HALL

With the divine blessings of Shri Subha Siddhi Vinayakar and with the support of members, devotees, we have been able to construct SSSVM PANDIT NIVAS (For the residential purpose of Temple Pandits), ANNAPOORANI HALL & SANKARA HALL (for holding public functions like Ayush Homam, Birth Day, Upanayanam, Marriage, Seemantham, Sashtyaptha Poorthi, Bhimaradha Shanti, Sadabhishekam, Kanagabhishekam and similar functions) at our Temple.

It is proposed to formally inaugurate SSSVM PANDIT NIVAS & ANNAPOORANI HALL & SANKARA HALL on **Sunday 8th December 2024** as per programme given below

- **06.30 AM** GOU POOJA & ENTERING OF SUMANGALIS WITH KALASAM & BOILING OF MILK AT SSSVM PANDIT NIVAS (GRUHAPRAVESHAM)
- 08.00 AM GANAPATHY HOMAM, NAVAGRAHA HOMAM & VASTU HOMAM
- 10.30 AM DEEPARADHANAI
- **11.00 AM** HONOURING THE DONORS AND THE CONTRACTORS
- 11.30 AM PRASADAM

MANGALA ISAI -- NADASWARAM BY DELHI B. SARAVANAN

All are requested to participate in the AUSPICIOUS & MEMORABLE function to grace the occasion & to receive the blessings of LORD SHRI SUBHA SIDDHI VINAYAKAR.

This may please be treated as a special & personal invitation.

Governing Body SSSVM